Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	867228	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Gary Benoit	Name: Bekaert Specialty Films, LLC	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	JCT -	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger		
Security Agreement	Street Address: 4540 Viewridge Avenue	
☐ Other		
	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92123	
Execution Date: September 19, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,873,975	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 💥 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Jessica W. Wenzell, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 600 West Broadway, Ste. 2600		
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Jessica W. Wenzell, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/09/2001 LMUELLER 00000162 5873975

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND SUFFICIENCY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, I, Gary Benoit, residing at 11465 88th Road North, West Palm Beach, Florida 33412-1310, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Bekaert Specialty Films, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TINTING VEHICLE WINDOWS

AND as described, and/or claimed in U.S. Patent No. 5,873,975, issued February 23, 1999, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patents which may be filed, and all Letters Patent which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and all officials of countries foreign to the United States having authority to do so, to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim, for any application for patent or form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like documents which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to me pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for said inventions, in any and all countries.

Signed at Clearwater, Florida this 19th day of September, 2001.

Gary Benoit

Witnessed by:

Date:

-7}

9/19/0

PATENT REEL: 012211 FRAME: 0892

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	FinellAS	SS:
The foregoing Gary identification.	instrument was acknowledged Benoth, who is person	d before me this 19 th day of September 2001 by nally known to me or who has produced as
	Notary Public, State of Florida BARBARA A. ALBANO Commission # CC 732601 Comm. Expires Apr. 12, 2002	Bailiana a- albanio Notary Public
		My commission expires: Opril 12, 2002

1642415.1

PATENT REEL: 012211 FRAME: 0893



EL839586331US

600 West Broadway Suite 2600 San Diego, CA 92101 619.236.1414 619.232.8311 fax www.luce.com

REEL: 012211 FRAME: 0894

29685-10

JESSICA W. WENZELL, ESQ. **DIRECT DIAL NUMBER 619.233.2972** DIRECT FAX NUMBER 619.645.5399 E-MAIL ADDRESS: jwenzell@luce.com

October 1, 2001

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that the original of this document and the enclosures referred to therein are being deposited with the United States Postal Service, "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service, under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on October 1, 2001, and addressed to Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C., 20231.

"Express Mail" Mailing Label No.: <u>EL</u> 839586331*US*

Re: **Recordation of Patent Assignment**

Dear Sir:

We request recordation of an assignment from Gary Benoit to Bekaert Specialty Films, LLC of Patent No. 5,873,975. To effectuate recordation of the assignment, we enclose the following documents:

- Assignment Agreement dated September 19, 2001;
- A Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and
- A check in the amount of \$40.00 for recording fees.

So that we may have a timely record of this filing, please date stamp the enclosed stamped, selfaddressed postcard and deposit it in the U.S. mail. Please direct any questions or comments regarding the enclosed to my attention.

Sincerely,

Jessica W. Wenzell

for

LUCE, FORWARD, HAMILTON & SCRIPPS LLP

JWW/kak **Enclosures**

1680343.1

NEW YORK SAN FRANCISCO PAVENSANGELES CARMEL VALLEY/DEL MAR Los Angeles SAN DIEGO

RECORDED: 10/01/2001